TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM668960

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 05/21/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
cLabs Inc.		07/27/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Valora Inc.
Street Address:	550 Allerton Street
City:	Redwood City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94063
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88932613	VALORA
Serial Number:	90662364	VALORA
Serial Number:	90662370	V

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3367342781

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3366077300

fwaldbaum@kilpatricktownsend.com Email:

Laura C. Miller **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1239010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura C. Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Laura C. Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=US_Valora Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007398 FRAME: 0542 source=US_Valora Assignment#page2.tif source=US_Valora Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007398 FRAME: 0543

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is effective as of May 21, 2021, by and between cLabs Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address at 58 West Portal Avenue, PBM 729, San Francisco, California, 94127 ("Assignor"), and Valora Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address at 550 Allerton Street, Redwood City, California, 94063 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted and used certain trademarks including those set forth on the attached Schedule (collectively, "Trademarks") and is also owner of national applications and/or registrations for certain of them as more specifically set forth on the attached Schedule (collectively, "Applications/Registrations");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Contribution Agreement entered into on May 21, 2021, the Assignee, as successor-in-interest to the portion of the business of Assignor associated with both the Trademarks and the Applications/Registrations, which is ongoing and existing, has acquired all rights, title and interest of every kind and nature Assignor has or may ever has had in and to the Trademarks, including all rights at common law, as well as in and to the Applications/Registrations, and the good will associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to memorialize the transfer of the Trademarks and the Applications/Registrations from Assigner to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for ten United States dollars (US\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor confirms its assignment to the Assignee of all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Applications/Registrations, together with the good will of the business which is symbolized thereby and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof, nunc pro tunc as of May 21, 2021.

cLabs Inc.

By:

By:

Title: Ummy (mnh)

Date:

Date:

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is effective as of May 21, 2021, by and between cLabs Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address at 58 West Portal Avenue, PBM 729, San Francisco, California, 94127 ("Assignor"), and Valora Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address at 550 Allerton Street, Redwood City, California, 94063 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted and used certain trademarks including those set forth on the attached Schedule (collectively, "Trademarks") and is also owner of national applications and/or registrations for certain of them as more specifically set forth on the attached Schedule (collectively, "Applications/Registrations");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Contribution Agreement entered into on May 21, 2021, the Assignee, as successor-in-interest to the portion of the business of Assignor associated with both the Trademarks and the Applications/Registrations, which is ongoing and existing, has acquired all rights, title and interest of every kind and nature Assignor has or may ever has had in and to the Trademarks, including all rights at common law, as well as in and to the Applications/Registrations, and the good will associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to memorialize the transfer of the Trademarks and the Applications/Registrations from Assignor to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for ten United States dollars (US\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor confirms its assignment to the Assignee of all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Applications/Registrations, together with the good will of the business which is symbolized thereby and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof, *nunc pro tunc* as of May 21, 2021.

cLabs Inc.	Valora Inc.
Ву:	By: Jacqueline Coma
Title:	Title: CEO, Valora Inc.
Date:	Date: Aug 4, 2021

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Jurisdiction	App. No. / Reg. No.	Classes
VALORA	United States	Ser. No. 88932613	9, 36
VALORA (Stylized) Valora	United States	Ser. No. 90662364	9, 36
V (Stylized)	United States	Ser. No. 90662370	9, 36
VALORA (Stylized) Valora	WIPO	Reg. No. 1603806	9, 36
V (Stylized)	WIPO	Reg. No. Pending (Filed May 21, 2021)	9, 36
VALORA (Stylized) Valora	Argentina	App. No. 4007732	9
valora (Stylized) valora	Argentina	App. No. 4007733	36
V (Stylized)	Argentina	App. No. 4007730	9
V (Stylized)	Argentina	App. No. 4007731	36
VALORA (Stylized)	Nigeria	F/TM/O/2021/31459	9

TRADEMARK REEL: 007398 FRAME: 0546

RECORDED: 08/20/2021